Part No. 20-14057.Rev.1.00   November 2023    Printed in Canada
MEW1 Series
Owner's Manual
Installation, Operation, & Maintenance Instructions
WARNING! Read all instructions before installing or using the heater. Please adhere to instructions published
in this manual. Failure to do so may be dangerous and may void certain provisions of your warranty.
    MEW1     -    480     3      60    -   200     -     T
Model

temperature high-limit
E  –  Monel® elements
Model Coding
C             US
75-935.1
5H106155001
R –  Remote Thermostat
TABLE OF CONTENTS
A. Heater Maintenance Checklist 3
A.1     Period .................................................................................................................................................... 3
A.2     Annual ................................................................................................................................................. 3
B. Important Notices 4
C. Installation General Guide for Installation and Wiring 5
C.1     Location ............................................................................................................................................... 5
C.2     Mounting ...........................................................................................................................................6
C.3     Electrical ............................................................................................................................................ 7
D. Operation 9
D.1     General .................................................................................................................................................9
E. Repair & Replacement 9
E.1     Heating Elements .........................................................................................................................9
E.2     Fan ..........................................................................................................................................................9
E.3     Temperture High-Limit .......................................................................................................... 10
F. Parts List 10
G. Technical Data 12
H. General Specifications 13
3
H
eater M
ain
ten
an
ce C
h
ecklist
A. HEATER MAINTENANCE CHECKLIST
WARNING
WARNING. Heater should only be serviced by qualified personnel with heating equipment experience. Lock the
switch in the “OFF” (open) position and/or tag the switch to prevent unexpected power application.
Heater Model
Serial Number
Comments
Date of Maintenance
Maintenance Done By
A.1     Period
1. Clean
  � Finned Tubes
  � Discharge Grille
  � Motor
  � Inlet Grille
  � Fan
A.2     Annual
1. Electrical Check
  � All terminal connections and conductors.
Tighten loose connections. Conductors with
damaged insulation must be replaced.
  � Inspect contactor contacts. If badly pitted,
burned or welded shut, replace with factory
supplied contactor.
  � All watertight fittings. Replace damaged seals
with factory supplied seals.
  � Electrical resistance on all load side legs.
Reading should be balanced (± 5%).
WARNING
WARNING. Disconnect heater from power supply
at integral disconnect or fuse box before opening
enclosures or servicing heater.

n
ic
al
 D
at
a
Model
Heater Watts
(kW)
Volts (V) Phase
Line Amps
(Amps)
Air Temperature Rise
BTU/HR
(°C) (°F)
MEW1-208160-030 3 208 1 17.4 7.5 13.5 10250
MEW1-240160-030 3 240 1 15.5 7.5 13.5 10250
MEW1-208360-030 3 208 3 11.3 7.5 13.5 10250
MEW1-240360-030 3 240 3 10.2 7.5 13.5 10250
MEW1-480360-030 3 480 3 5.1 7.5 13.5 10250
MEW1-600360-030 3 600 3 3.9 7.5 13.5 10250
MEW1-208160-050 5 208 1 27.0 12.5 22.5 17050
MEW1-240160-050 5 240 1 23.8 12.5 22.5 17050
MEW1-208360-050 5 208 3 16.9 12.5 22.5 17050
MEW1-240360-050 5 240 3 15.0 12.5 22.5 17050
MEW1-480360-050 5 480 3 7.5 12.5 22.5 17050
MEW1-600360-050 5 600 3 5.8 12.5 22.5 17050
MEW1-208160-075 7.5 208 1 39.1 18.8 33.8 25600
MEW1-240160-075 7.5 240 1 34.3 18.8 33.8 25600
MEW1-208360-075 7.5 208 3 23.8 18.8 33.8 25600
MEW1-240360-075 7.5 240 3 21.0 18.8 33.8 25600
MEW1-480360-075 7.5 480 3 10.5 18.8 33.8 25600
MEW1-600360-075 7.5 600 3 8.2 18.8 33.8 25600
MEW1-240160-100 10 240 1 44.7 25.0 45.0 34100
MEW1-208360-100 10 208 3 30.8 25.0 45.0 34100
MEW1-240360-100 10 240 3 27.1 25.0 45.0 34100
MEW1-480360-100 10 480 3 13.5 25.0 45.0 34100
MEW1-600360-100 10 600 3 10.6 25.0 45.0 34100
MEW1-208360-150 15 208 3 44.6 18.1 32.6 51200
MEW1-240360-150 15 240 3 39.1 18.1 32.6 51200
MEW1-480360-150 15 480 3 19.5 18.1 32.6 51200
MEW1-600360-150 15 600 3 15.4 18.1 32.6 51200
MEW1-480360-200 20 480 3 25.6 24.2 43.6 68250
MEW1-600360-200 20 600 3 20.3 24.2 43.6 68250
MEW1-480360-250 25 480 3 31.6 20.9 37.5 85300
MEW1-600360-250 25 600 3 25.1 20.9 37.5 85300
MEW1-480360-300 30 480 3 37.6 25.0 45.1 102350
MEW1-600360-300 30 600 3 29.9 25.0 45.1 102350
MEW1-480360-350 35 480 3 43.6 29.2 52.6 119400
MEW1-600360-350 35 600 3 34.7 29.2 52.6 119400
MEW1-480360-390 39 480 3 48.0 32.5 58.6 133100
MEW1-600360-390 39 600 3 38.5 32.5 58.6 133100
13
G
en
eral Sp